NMI 6/14G/29
Rev 0
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/14G/29
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999
This is to certify that an approval for use for trade has been granted in respect of the

Importer’s mark, or name written in full National Weighing &
Instrument Pty Ltd
Model designation      …..
Serial number      …..
Accuracy class      Y(a)
Pattern approval mark     NMI 6/14G/29
Maximum capacity      Max ...../...... g or kg      #1
Minimum capacity      Min ............. g or kg      #1
Verification scale interval     e = ....../....... g or kg      #1
Maximum subtractive tare    T = - ............ g or kg     #2
Special temperature limits    0°C to 40°C
#1 These markings are also shown near the display of the result if they are not
already located there.
#2 This marking is required if T is not equal to Max.
Page 4 of 9
NMI 6/14G/29
Rev 0
1.9   Sealing Provision
A calibration switch is located in the Terminal/Indicator behind a fixing screw for the
case enclosure.  Sealing is achieved by use of means such as a destructible
adhesive label (or lead and wire or similar type seals) to seal access to the
calibration switch as shown in Figure 3
1.10 Software
The A/D converter software is designated “Bilanciai 491021 x.x”, with x.x the release
number version 1.1 or 1.2.
The main board software comprises two parts. The legally relevant part is
designated “Sw.Metr: 3.x.xx”, where x.xx refers to the identification of non-legally
relevant software.  An example of the software version number is shown in Figure 4.
Software versions can be displayed by entering “ALT +V” via the keypad.
1.11 Verification Provision
Provision is made for the application of a verification mark.
2.  Description of Variant 1    approved on 1/05/17
The pattern or variants of certain other capacities and load cells as listed in Table
1 below (the pattern is shown in bold).
TABLE  1
Model Venus 300 “3” Venus 300 “6” Venus 300 “12” Venus 300 “15”
Max capacity
(Max) ≤ 3 kg <= 6 kg <= 12 kg <= 15 kg
Min Capacity
(Min) 20 g 40 g 40 g 100 g
Verification Scale
interval (e) 1 g 2 g 2 g 5 g
Max number of
scale interval ≤ 3000 ≤ 3000 ≤ 6000 ≤ 3000
Tare (T) - 2.000 kg - 4.000 kg - 4.000 kg - 10.000 kg
Load cell
HBM PW22
Emax = 10, 20 kg
HBM PW22
Emax = 20, 30 kg
HBM PW22
Emax = 20, 30 kg
Tedea 1042
Emax = 50, 75,
100 kg
Tedea 1042
Emax = 10, 20 kg
Tedea 1042
Emax = 15, 20,
30 kg
Tedea 1042
Emax = 20, 30 kg
Scaime AB
Emax = 65, 90 kg
Max Conveyor
Speed 70 m/min for loads up to 6kg and 60 m.min for greater loads
Page 5 of 9
NMI 6/14G/29
Rev 0
TEST  PROCEDURE  No 6/14G/29
Instruments shall be tested in accordance with any relevant tests specified in the
National Instrument Test Procedures.